

FILED
APR 28, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 31720-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

GILBERTO MACIAS, Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Tamara A. Hanlon, WSBA #28345
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
A. The statements of identification were properly admitted by the trial court.....	1
B. The evidence is sufficient to support the convictions beyond a reasonable doubt.....	8
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES	PAGE
<u>City of Bellevue v. Hellenthal</u> , 144 Wn.2d 425, 28 P.3d 744 (2001)	1
<u>State v. Bruton</u> , 66 Wn.2d 111, 401 P.2d 340 (1965).....	12
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	8
<u>State v. Cooley</u> , 48 Wn. App. 286, 738 P.2d 705 (1987)	6
<u>State v. Fiser</u> , 99 Wn. App. 714, 995 P.2d 107 (2000)	8
<u>State v. Fisher</u> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	1
<u>State v. Galisia</u> , 63 Wn. App. 833, 822 P.2d 303, <u>review denied</u> , 119 Wn.2d 1003, 832 P.2d 487 (1992)	9
<u>State v. Grover</u> , 55 Wn. App. 252, 777 P.2d 22 (1989).....	2,6
<u>State v. Guloy</u> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), <u>cert. denied</u> , 475 U.S. 1020 (1986).....	6
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	8
<u>State v. Simmons</u> , 63 Wn.2d 17, 385 P.2d 389 (1963).....	6
<u>State v. Stevenson</u> , 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005)	8
<u>State v. Stratton</u> , 139 Wn. App. 511, 161 P.3d 448 (2007)	2
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	8
FEDERAL CASES	
<u>United States v. Owens</u> , 484 U.S. 554, 98 L. Ed. 2d 951, 108 S. Ct. 838 (1988) ..	5
RULES	
RAP 10.3(b).....	1
Evidence Rule 801(d)(1).....	1,2,3,4,5,12
Fed. R. Evid. 801(d)(1)(C).....	5

TREATISES

ROBERT H. ARONSON, THE LAW OF EVIDENCE IN WASHINGTON (4th ed. 2008)2
